FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 454 Cr. P.C.)

Jogra Police S	173 BN 33
Ps Bagdagra	2/12/4 FIR No. 333/24 Date 15.10.24
2.1) Act B. N. Sections 223/13	2/12/(1) Act Sections Sections
iii) Act	
	Date Francisco
Time Period	Date To. 15-10, 24
(b) Information received at PS Data 15 10 2	1 Time to 19:00 hrs
(c) General Diary Reference: Entra No. 720	Time 22:35 kg
4. Type of Information Written	Time 22:35 has
5. Place of Occurrence	Written / Oral
(b) Address (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	Written / Oral Beat No
P.C. P. Manyote (col)	ege more) Traffic Signal Point
P-S-Bagdogra, Dis	t- Darjuling.
and of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S	
o. Complainant / Informant	District
(a) Name AST UR 502 M	d Akhter Hussain
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Arkhier Aussain
The state of the s	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality Indian
(a) 1 dasport 140	
(f) Occupation ASI of Bagdogn	a Traffic Guard
(9) Address Dag dugna To G	•
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particular	does
DINAT, PIN- 848208.	k (28/m), 5/0- Dinark mallick 25- Hassanpur, samistipur,
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	

 Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, i 	
· Value of the control of the contro	necessary):
- tg	
0. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any NPL 2. FIR Contents (Atlach separate shorts)	
Mhach (Attach separate sheets, if required):	original written complaint d'enclosed here with.
Trusted as PIR an	ed enclosed here will
•1.	- reased with,
3. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of of investigation / directed A-1 A-1 K k	ffence(s) as mentioned at item 11
investigation / directed A-31 Ashok k	n. Sarki of BDR P. Sofficer to the tage
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	Bagdogran Rake up Police
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, adminformant free of cost.	mitted to be correctly recorded and a come stillouri Metropoint of
on the original	he Complainant /
written complaint	L
	}
Signature Î Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	Signature of the Officer-in-Chilice Pinter Shings
그렇게 하는 아이를 하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.	Name: ST Parthaggograf SNSLA
Date 9 Time of d	
5. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank : No. O/C Sittays Metropolitate Police

To,
The Officer in charge
Bagdogra Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub : Written Complaint against Sri Rohit Kumar Mallick, Samastipur, Bihar.

Ref : Bagdogra Traffic Guard, SPC GDE No-72/24, Dated-15/10/2024

Respected Sir,

I, ASI UB 503 Md Akhter Hussain, of Bagdogra Traffic Guard, SPC performing Traffic regulation Duty at Rupsing Jote, (College More) Traffic Signal Point with C/1399 Rakesh Barman & CV-737 Krishna Singha beg to lodge a written complaint that on 15-10-2024 around 19:00 hrs a vehicle bearing Registrion no BR 33AW 8385, Coming from Shivmandir Medical More side towards Bihar more. The said car doing signal violation at Rupsing Jote Traffic point & stopped the car and asked the Driver to show the vehicle papers and Driving Licence but he denied producing the papers. The vehicle driver namely Rohit Kumar Mallick, S/o- Dinesh Mallick of Po- Geeta Deodha, PS-Hasanpur, Samastipur, Bihar, Pin-848208, Mob-7488363561 is found drunken condition during that moments. It is also found that on POS Machine his vehicle pollution paper is invalid. At that time bring the Breath analyzer machine from Bagdogra Traffic Office, where he was checked with Breath analyzer Machine & confirmed his drunken Condition (37mg/100ml). (Drunken Drive Result copy is enclosed herewith.)

The said driver disrupting and blocking the free flow of traffic, causing hindrance and danger to the General Public, Traffic Police personnel and other plying vehicle. After that said driver namely Rohit Kumar Mallick, S/o- Dinesh Mallick of Bihar caught my Uniform collar & hitting an on duty police officer upper portion of my right leg, Chest and also hit my left hand shoulder to discharge my Govt Duty. (My Medical prescription enclosed herewith).

Thereafter I also handover the said Driver to the Bagdogra Police Station, Hence I would therefore request you to kindly start a specific case under proper section of law against the said driver Namely Sri Rohit Kumar Mallick, S/o- Dinesh Mallick of Po- Geeta Deodha, PS-Hasanpur, Samastipur, Bihar, Pin-848208, Mob-7488363561 and oblige.

Civil Witness: 1) Siddartha Roy (23 yrs), S/o- Niranjan Roy, Rupsing Jote, Bagdogra.

Enclose:

1) Medical Prescription.

2) Drunken Drive Result Slip.

Received on 15.10.24 at 22:35 kmg vide GDE 720 Dt 15.10.24 started BDR PS care No 333/24 Dt 15.10.24 U/s 223/132/121(1) BNS endorsed to ASI Ashok kr Sarki fority Investigation.

Officer-in-charge Bagdogra P.S., SLG Siliguri Metropolitan Police

4.70

Yours faithfully, 291 803 24h hn Amm. Bagologoon 9. fi S. P. C

9002569595